
1 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 1245 

PASSENGERS 

5. Special Fares for Northerner Services 

Paragraph 1 (a). Omit this subparagraph and substitute: 

1. (a) Fares-The following fares will be charged for travel on Northerner express services between Wellington and Auckland 
and intermediate stations. 
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$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ s $ 
Wellington 2.00 2.85 3.55 5.30 5.95 6.95 7.85 9.50 10.90 11.85 12.95 14.75 16.60 17.55 18.20 19.00 19.90 21.05 23.00 23.65 24.30 24.75 
Porirua 1.20 2.05 2.80 4.50 5.20 6.20 7.10 8.80 10.15 11.10 12.20 14.00 15.85 16.80 17.45 18.25 19.15 20.30 22.25 22.90 23.55 24.00 
Paekakariki 0.50 1.20 1.95 3.70 4.40 5.40 6.35 8.00 9.40 10.35 11.45 13.25 15.05 16.00 16.70 17.50 18.40 19.55 21.50 22.15 22.75 23.25 
Paraparaumu 0.90 1.65 3.35 4.05 5.10 6.00 7.70 9.05 10.00 11.05 12.90 14.70 15.70 16.35 17.15 18.05 19.20 21.20 21.85 22.45 22.90 
Otaki 0.75 2.50 3.20 4.25 5.20 6.85 8.25 9.20 10.30 12.10 13.95 14.90 15.55 16.35 17.25 18.40 20.35 21.00 21.60 22.10 
Levin 1.75 2.45 3.50 4.45 6.15 7.55 8.50 9.55 11.40 13.20 14.20 14.85 15.65 16.55 17.70 19.65 20.30 20.90 21.35 
Palmerston North 0.75 1.80 2.75 4.45 5.90 6.85 7.95 9.75 11.55 12.55 13.20 14.00 14.90 16.05 18.00 18.65 19.25 19.75 
Feilding 1.05 2.00 3.80 5.20 6.15 7.25 9.05 10.90 11.85 12.55 13.30 14.20 15.35 17.35 17.95 18.60 19.10 
Marton 1.00 2.75 4.20 5.20 6.30 8.10 9.95 10.90 11.55 12.35 13.25 14.40 16.35 17.00 17.60 18.10 
Hunterville 1.80 3.25 4.25 5.35 7.15 9.00 9.95 10.65 11.45 12.35 13.45 15.45 16.10 16.70 17.20 
Taihape 
Waiouru 

1.50 2.50 3.65 5.55 7.35 8.30 8.95 9.80 10.70 11.80 13.80 14.45 15.05 15.50 
1.05 2.15 4.10 5.95 6.90 7.60 8.40 9.30 10.45 12.45 13.05 13.70 14.15 

Ohakune 1.15 3.05 5.00 5.95 6.65 7.45 8.35 9.45 11.45 12.10 12.70 13.20 
National Park 1.95 3.85 4.85 5.55 6.40 7.30 8.40 10.40 11.05 11.65 12.10 
Taumarunui 1.95 2.95 3.65 4.55 5.45 6.55 8.55 9.20 9.80 10.30 
Mangapehi 
TeKuiti 

1.05 1.75 2.60 3.55 4.75 6.75 7.40 8.00 8.45 
0.75 1.60 2.55 3.75 5.80 6.40 7.05 7.50 

Otorohanga 0.90 1.80 3.05 5.10 5.75 6.35 6.80 
Te Awamutu 0.95 2.15 4.25 4.95 5.55 6.0S 
Hamilton 1.20 3.35 4.00 4.65 5.10 
Huntly 2.15 2.80 3.45 3.95 
Pukekohe 0. 70 1.35 1.85 
Papakura I.OS 1.40 
Otahuhu 0.60 

(i) Return Journeys-The fare for a return journey will be double the single journey fare. 
(ii) Children-No charge will be made for children under 4 years of age travelling in the care of a responsible person; children 

4 years of age and under 15 years of age will be charged half the above fares calculated to the next 5 cents. 

Inset 2 

Paragraph 1 (b) (i). Omit this subparagraph and substitute: 

(b) Special fares for sleeping berth accommodation on Northerner services (including fares set out in paragraph 1 (a)) will be 
as follows: 

(i) Adults 
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$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Wellington 17.75 19.40 20.80 21.75 22.85 24.65 26.50 27.45 28.10 28.90 29.80 30.95 32.90 33.55 34.20 34.65 
Porirua 18.70 20.05 21.00 22.10 23.90 25.75 26.70 27.35 28.15 29.05 30.20 32.15 32.80 33.45 33.90 
Paekakariki 17.90 19.30 20.25 21.35 23.15 24.95 25.90 26.60 27.40 28.30 29.45 31.40 32.05 32.65 33.15 
Paraparaumu 17.60 18.95 19.90 20.95 22.80 24.60 25.60 26.25 27.05 27.95 29.10 31.10 31.75 32.35 32.80 
Otaki 18.15 19.10 20.20 22.00 23.85 24.80 25.45 26.25 27.15 28.30 30.25 30.90 31.50 32.00 
Levin 18.40 19.45 21.30 23.10 24.10 24.75 25.55 26.45 27.60 29.55 30.20 30.80 31.25 
Palm. North 17.85 19.65 21.45 22.45 23.10 23.90 24.80 25.95 27.90 28.55 29.15 29.65 
Feilding 18.95 20.80 21.75 22.45 23.20 24.10 25.25 27.25 27.85 28.50 29.00 
Marton 18.00 19.85 20.80 21.45 22.25 23.15 24.30 26.25 26.90 27.50 28.00 
Hunterville 18.90 19.85 20.55 21.35 22.25 23.35 25.35 26.00 26.60 27.10 
=Ta~i~ha_p_e ___________________ l8.20 18.85 19.70 20.60 21.70 23.70 24.35 24.95 25.40 

Waiouru 18.30 19.20 20.35 22.35 22.95 23.60 24.05 
Ohakune 18.25 19.35 21.35 22.00 22.60 23.10 
National Park 18.30 20.30 20.95 21.55 22.00 
Taumarunui 18.45 19.10 19.70 20.20 
Mangapehi 17.90 18.35 

For stations not listed the minimum fare for sleeping-berth accommodation will be $17 .35. 
Return Journeys-The fare for a return journey will be double the single journey fare. 


